PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ki Wook Byeon	06/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company				
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku				
City:	Seoul				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
Postal Code:	137938				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12480468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4154421724 Phone:

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5420-USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere Valles

Total Attachments: 1

500880314

source=060944_5420_US_ASS#page1.tif

REEL: 022795 FRAME: 0414

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	*	the age						
danj,i applic	Jinan-dong,	AS, I, BYEON, K Hwaseong-city, Gy itent of the United	eonggi-do, Re	SIGNOR, citizen of public of Korea	of Republic of invention	of Korea, residing for of the inventi	g at 1108-403, on in for which	Jinangol Macul I I h I have executed a
Ø v	which is execu	ited on June	8, 2009	j j	⊒even date he	prewith or		
Ø S	zhich is identi	fied by Morgan, L	nwis & Bockins	LLP docket no. 06	0944-5420-1	19		
to a firm		d on , Application		LL GOUNGE NO. 00	0244-3420-0			
⊠ (∉ and W	hereby author Application no /HEREAS, H	rize and request ou umber,	r attorney, Thor filed OR COMPAN) the filing of Y of 231, Yangi	late and appli re-dong, Seo	cation number o cho-ku, Seoul,	f said application Republic of K	e in parentheses on when known. orea, ASSIGNEE is
	VAF	RIABLE COMPR	ession rat	TO APPARATU	S AND EN	GINE USING	THE SAME	
these pentire continuation applies which such a domestine domestine and a dome	eration, the re presents do he right, title and uations therecations for ind may hereafte peplications an United States tic laws of the lang, without li	eccipt of which is a reby sell, assign, to dinterest in, to an of, and all Patents lustrial property per be filed for said d the right to claim, the International ecountry in which	rereby acknowler ansfer and set of dunder the said of the United Strotection, including an for the same the Convention for any such applie utility models, in	edged, I, the said A wer, unto the said d invention, and the ates which may be ding, without limi y country or coun the priority rights do the Protection of ation is filed, as inventors' certifica	ASSIGNOR, I ASSIGNEE, the said United agranted their tation, all aptries foreign errived from said Industrial Prinary be applicates and designed.	nave sold, assign its successors, let it States applicate eon and all reiss plications for p to the United States aid United States operty, or any o ble; and all form ns which may b	ed, transferred agal representation and all divi- uses and extensiatents, utility mates, together was application until the internation in the office of industrial parts of industrial	good and valuable and set over, and by ves and assigns, our sions, renewals and ions thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws all agreement or the property protection, and invention in any
protect	untry or coun ion on applic ance with the AND I HE	tries foreign to the ations as aforesaid terms of this instru	United States, i, to issue the s ment. Ind agree that I	whose duty it is to ame to the said A have full right to	issue patent SSIGNEE, it	s or other evide s successors, le	nce or forms of gal representati	and any Official of industrial property ves and assigns, in and that I have not
execute	ntatives and a all divisiona ASSIGNEE es.	issigns, any facts I I, continuing, reiss	mown to us response and foreign gal representative	pecting said inven- applications, make wes and assigns, to	tion, and tests all rightful o obtain and	fy in any legal oaths, and gener enforce proper p	proceeding, signally do everythe rotection for sa	successors, legal n all lawful papers, ling possible to aid aid invention in all
							1 2	
Date _	JH	June	. 2009	BYEON, KI	wook	Ki wood	& Byeon	LS:
State of)					V	
,	C 14) SS .:						
County o)						
	idged to me tha	ersonally known to me it he/she/they execute you behalf of which the	d the same in his/	her/their authorized	capacity(ies), ar	lolary Public, perso) whose name(s) is ad that by his/her/l	nally appearedsubscribed to the shear signature(s) of	within instrument and on the instrument the
	WITNESS n	ny hand and official	seal					
			·					
								

PATENT

REEL: 022795 FRAME: 0415